## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## November 17, 2020

Agenda Item: 4.5

Subject: Approval of Agreement – The Alameda County Psychological Association, Crisis Support Services of Alameda County and Chabot-Las Positas Community College Nursing Program, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Agreement to form a partnership in which Chabot College Nursing students will gain clinical experience through their volunteer work on the "Staying Strong Against COVID-19 Support Line" provided by the Crisis Support Services of Alameda County.

This partnership covers the period of October 2020 through May 2021, and can be renewed by agreement of both parties. This partnership can be terminated by either party with at least 4 weeks advance notice.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with the Alameda County Psychological Association, Crisis Support Services of Alameda County and Chabot-Las Positas Community College Nursing Program, Chabot College. It further recommends that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED